
SATURDAY   16�11�2024  06 CHENNAI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (CIVIL), ODISHA
NIRMAN SOUDHA, UNIT-V, BHUBANESWAR

E-maiI ID: cebuildings_orissa@yahoo.co.in, 
cebuildings@rediffmail.com,  Tel.- (0674) - 2391523

��������������������������
File No. B-I-Home-07/2024                 Lr. No. 43566                     Dt. 12 Nov.,2024

Invitation for Bids
Bid Identification No. C.E.-CUM-ADDL. SECY. (B) - 18/2024-25

1. The Chief Engineer-cum-Addl. Secretary, Works Dept., Odisha, Bhubaneswar, on behalf 
of Governor of Odisha, invites percentage rate bids in double cover system in ONLINE 
MODE only, for the work “Construction of 40 Nos. of E-Type Staff Quarters (2 Blocks 
of 5+5) at Baripada” amounting to Rs.12,10,00,000/- (Approximate) as detailed 
below.

2. Nature of work : Building work
3. No. of work : 01 No.

4. Bid Cost. : ` 10,000/- (each)

5. Class of Contractor : ‘A’ / Special Class
6. Availability of Bid Documents in 

the website
: From dt.18.11.2024 to 17.00 Hours of 

dt.02.12.2024
7. Date of Opening of Bid : Dt.03.12.2024 at 11:30 AM.
8. The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen 

from the website :https://tendersodisha.gov.in. Any addendum / corrigendum / can-
cellation of tender can also be seen in the said website only.

Sd/- Chief Engineer-cum-Addl. Secretary
OIPR- 34117/11/0039/2425  Works Dept., Odisha, 

B-604

IF YOU’RE  
GOING THROUGH 

HELL, KEEP 
GOING 

WINSTON CHURCHILL



N²d¡ZûU, 16 SYmTo 2024 §]U¦   ùNuû]  7RªrSôÓ

U« Xô Ó Õ û \  « p Lô®¬ ÕXô E t NY Lû P Ø L j ¾ o j R Yô¬
U« Xô Ó Õû\ , SY. 15: U« Xô Ó Õ 
û \  « p Lô®¬ ÕXô L hP E t NY 
Lû P Ø L j ¾ o j R Yô¬ ùY s ° d 
¡ ZûU Sû P ù T t \ Õ.

úLô¥ d L Q d Lô]  T d R o L s 
×²R ¿Wô ¥ V Rô p H t T hP 
TôY f ÑûU LôW Q UôL LÚûU 
¨\  m Aû P kR L eûL, VØû] , 
NW v Y§ E s ° hP × i ¦V S§ 
L s U« Xô Ó Õû\  Lô®¬ ÕXô 
L h P j § p I l T£ UôR j § u 30 
Sô s L Þ m ¿Wô¥ £Yû]  Y¯ 
T hÓ, R e L s TôY f Ñ û U Lû[ 
úTô d ¡ d ùLô i P RôL I¾ L m.

CR u A¥ l T û P « p C eÏ 
B i Ó ú Rô ß m I l T£ UôR m 
ØÝ Y Õ m £Yô X V e L ° p 
CÚ kÕ ÑYô ª L s ×\  l TôÓ, 
¾ o j R Yô¬ E t N Y m Sû P ù T ß 
YÕ YZ d L m.

¨L Zô i Ó m I l T£ UôR m 
ØÝ Y Õ m ÑYô ª L s ×\  l TôÓ 
E s ° h PûY Sû P ù T t \ ] . I l 
T£ UôR j § u Lû P£ Sô[ô]  
ùY s ° d ¡ ZûU Lû P Ø L j ¾ o j 
R Yô¬ E t N Y m Sû P ù T t \ Õ. 
Cû R ù Vô h¥ Uôë W Sô R o, IVô 
\  l T o, ÕXô  L h P m ® v Y Sô 
R o  U t ß m ùR l T d Ï [ m ® v Y 
Sô R o úLô« p L ° p CÚ kÕ T g 
N ê o j § L s Lô® ¬ « u ùR u 
Lû W « Û m, YRô u ú V v Y W o, 
Lô£ ® v Y Sô R o úLô« p L ° p 
CÚ kÕ T g N ê o j § L s Lô® ¬ 
« u YP d Ï d Lû W « Û m GÝ k R 
Ú ° ]  o.

Lô® ¬ « u ùR u L û W « p §Ú 

Yô YÓ Õû\  B¾ ]  m 24}BYÕ 
ÏÚ ULô N k ̈  Rô ]  m cXc A m 
T X YôQ úR£L TW Uô Nô ¬V 
ÑYô ª L s Ø u ² û X « Û m, 
YP dÏ Lû W « p RÚ U × W m B¾ 
]  m 27}BYÕ ÏÚ ULô N k ̈  Rô 
]  m cXc Uô£ Xô U¦ úR£L 
Oô]  N m T kR TW Uô Nô ¬V ÑYô ª 
L s Ø u ² û X « Û m A v § W ú R 
Y Ú dÏ £\  l× éû _  L s ùN n V l 

T h P] . © u ]  o, CW iÓ Lû W L 
° Û m ¾ o j R Yô¬ E t N Y m JúW 
úSW j § p Sû P ù T t \ Õ.

A l ú TôÕ, §Ú Yô Y Ó Õû\  
B¾ ]  m, RÚ U × W m B¾ ]  m E s 
TP B« W d L Q d Lô]  T d R o L s 
×²R ¿Wô ¥ ]  o. ùRôP o kÕ, 
Aû ]  jÕ £Yô X V e L ° p 
CÚ kÕ GÝ k R Ú °V T g N ê o j 
§ L Þ dÏ ULô ¾Tô Wô Rû]  Lô i 

© d L l T h PÕ.
®Zô ® p U« Xô Ó Õû\  G m 

G pH G v. Wô_  Ï Uô o, SL o U u 
\  j Rû X Y o G u. ùN p Y Wô w 
E s TP HWô [ Uô]  T d R o L s 
LX k Õ ù Lô i P ]  o. UôY hP 
LôY p L i Lô ¦ l Tô [ o úLô. 
 v Pô # u Rû X û U « p úTôÄ 
^ô o TôÕ Lô l × l T¦ « p 
D ÓT h P ]  o.

U « Xô Ó Õû\  Lô®¬ ÕXô  L h P j § p ùY s ° d ¡ ZûU Sû P ù T t\ 
Lû P Ø L j ¾ o j R Yô¬ E t N Y j § p ×²R ¿Wô ¥V T d R o L s.

ùN u û ]  « # Ú kÕ T m û T dÏ
£\  l× úTÚ kÕ úNûY ùRôP d L m

 ù N uû] , SY.15:  ù N u û ]  « 
# Ú kÕ T mûT Yû W « Xô]  
®û WÜ úTÚ k Õ L ° u £\  l× 
CV d L jûR ®û WÜ úTô d Ï Y 
W j Õ d LZL úUXô i CV d Ï S o 
B o. ú Uô L u ùY s ° d ¡ ZûU 
ùRôP e ¡ û Y j Rô o.

úLW[ Uô¨ X m, NT ¬ U û X « 
Û s[ IV l T u úLô« Û d Ï 
B i Ó ú Rô ß m Sû P ù T ß m 
U i PX éû_  U t ß m ULW 
®[ dÏ B¡V §Ú ® Zô d L ° u 
úTôÕ, Rª Z L j § # Ú kÕ IV lT 
T d R o L s ùN u ß YW HÕ YôL 
Ø d ¡V SL W e L ° # Ú kÕ AWÑ 
®û W Ü l úTô d Ï Y W j Õ d LZ 
L m Nô o © p £\  l × l úTÚ k Õ L s 
CV d L l T hÓ YÚ ¡ u \ ] . 

A kR Yû L « p, ¨L Zô iÓ 
SY.15 ØR p 2025 _ ] .16 YûW 
ùN uû]  (úLôV m ú TÓ, ¡[ô m 
Tô d L m), §Ú f£, UÕûW U t ß m 
×Õ f ú N¬, LP í o B¡V CP e 
L ° # Ú kÕ T m û T dÏ A§ S 
Å]  ùNôÏÑ ªR û Y l úTÚ k Õ 
L s U t ß m Ï° o Nô R ]  ª pXô 
CÚ dûL U t ß m TÓ dûL YN§ 
E s[ £\  l × l úTÚ k Õ L s CV d 
L l T Ó m G]  A± ® d L l T h 
PÕ.  Cû R ù Vô h¥, úLôV m 
ú TÓ, ¡[ô m Tô d L j § # Ú kÕ 
T m û T dÏ CV d L l T Ó m úTÚ k 
Õ Lû[ ®û WÜ úTô d Ï Y W j 
Õ d LZL úUXô i CV d Ï S o 
B o. ú Uô L u ùY s ° d ¡ ZûU 

ùRôP d¡ ûY jÕ ùN n § Vô [ o L 
° P m á± V Rô YÕ:

"úTÚ kÕ CÚ d û L Lû[ 
  w w w. t n s t c. i n Gà m Cû Q V R 
[ m U t ß m ¥G u G v ¥£ ùNV# 
êX m Ø u T §Ü ùN n Õ ù Lô s [ 
Xô m. ÏÝ YôL ùN p Û m T d R o L 
Þ dÏ YôPûL A¥ l T û P « p 
úTÚ kÕ YN§ ùN nÕ RW l T Ó m. 
NT ¬ UûX úRY v Rô ]  m A± 

® l © u T¥ ¥N.27 ØR p ¥N.30 
UôûX 5 U¦ YûW úLô® p 
SûP Nô j R l T Ó Y Rô p ¥N.26 
ØR p 29}B m úR§ YûW £\  l × l 
úTÚ k Õ L s CV d L l T P Uô h 
PôÕ. úUÛ m, ®Y W e L Þ dÏ 
94450 14452, 94450 14424, 94450 
14463 Gà m ûL l ú T£ G i L ° p 
ùRôP o× ùLô s [ Xô m G u \ ô o 
A Y o.

B« W d L Q d Lô ú ] ô o ×²R ¿Wô P p
IV lT T d R o L Þ dÏ ERY RL Y p ûUV m
 ù N uû] , SY.15:  Rª Z L j § # Ú kÕ NT ¬ UûX IV l T u úLô« 
Û d Ï f ùN p Û m T d R o L Þ dÏ ER Ü Y R t LôL, ùN uû]  Ö e L m 
Tô d L j § p E s[ C kÕ NUV A\  ̈  û X V j Õû\  Bû Q V o AÛ 
Y X L j § p 24 U¦ úSW Ø m ùNV p T Ó m RL Y p ûUV m Aû U d 
L l T h Ó s [ RôL Õû \  « u Aû U f N o úNL o Tô× ùR¬ ® j Õ s 
[ô o.

AY o ùY s ° d ¡ ZûU ùY° « hP A± dûL: NT ¬ UûX 
cR oU Nô vRô (IV l T u) §Ú d ú Lô « # p U i PX éû_  
SY.15 ØR p ¥N.26 Yû W « Û m, UL W ® [ dÏ ú_ ô§ §Ú ®Zô 
¥N.30 ØR p _ ] .19 Yû W « Û m  Sû P ù T ß YûR Ø u ² hÓ NT 
¬ UûX TV Q m úU t ù Lô s Þ m Rª ZL IV lT T d R o L Þ dÏ ER 
Ü Y R t LôL ùN u û ]  « p E s[ C kÕ NUV A\  ̈  û X V j Õû\  
Bû Q V o AÛ Y X L j § p 24 U¦ úSW Ø m CV e Ï m RL Y p 
ûUV m Aû U d L l T h Ó s [Õ. 

C k R j RL Y p ûUV m _ ] .24 YûW ùNV p T Ó m. Rª Z 
L j § # Ú kÕ NT ¬ U û X dÏ ùN p Û m IV lT T d R o L s C j 
R L Y p ûUV f úNû YûV L hP Q ª pXô ùRôû X ú T£ 
G i L [ô]  044}28339999 U t ß m 1800 425 1757 B¡ V 
Y t ± p Aû Z jÕ TV u T Ó j § d ùLô s [ Xô m G]  A§ p 
ùR¬ ® d L l T h Ó s [Õ. 

�



      
 
                                                  Terms & Conditions 
 
 

1. The E-auction sale will be online E-auction/Bidding through website 
(https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net) which will be held on 17.12.2024 from 12.00 PM 
To 01.00 PM with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration each till 4 pm. 

 
2. All persons participating in the E-Auction should submit his/their sufficient and 

acceptable proof of his/their identity, residence /copy of PAN/TAN cards etc. The 

bidders shall upload scanned copies of PAN card and proof of residential address, while 
submitting E-Tender. The bidders other than individual should also upload proper 
acceptable mandate/resolution etc., for e-bidding. 

  
3. Prospective bidders may avail online training from contact website: 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net contact details of online portal is as under: - 
          M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger, Bidder Support Nos.:079-681   

          36805/68136837 Mob.: Mr. Ramprasad +919978591888 & 8000023297, Email:   
           ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net  
 

4. Bidders are required to go through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net for 
detailed terms and conditions of E-auction sale before submitting their bids and taking 
part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 

 

5. The particulars specified in the description of property have been stated to the best of 
information of Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited in its capacity as Trustee 
of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 1 (Pegasus ARC) and Pegasus ARC will not 
be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission or Shortfall of the immovable 
asset or procuring permission etc.,  
 

6. Bids shall be submitted through Offline/Online in the prescribed format with relevant 
details (Details of bidder form is annexed herewith as (Annexure-I), Declaration by 
bidders as (Annexure-II) and Undertaking (Annexure III). In addition to the above, 
copy of Pan card, Aadhar card, Address proof etc., (in case of the company, copy of 
board resolution passed by board of directors of company) also needs to submitted by 
the bidder. 
 

 
7. The Reserve Price of the auction Property Rs. 45,06,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs 

Six Thousand Only) and The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 4,50,600/- (Rupees 
Four Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six hundred Only) 

 
8. Last date for submission of bid along with EMD is 13.12.2024 before 4.00 PM and the 

date and time of Auction is on 17.12.2024 from  12.00 PM To 01.00 PM 

 
9. Intending Bidders shall deposit the aforesaid EMD/s on or before the date and   time 

mentioned herein above by way of a Demand Draft / Pay Order drawn in favor of 
“Pegasus Group Thirty Nine  Trust 1” payable at Mumbai or EMD by RTGS/ NEFT/Fund 
Transfer to the credit of A/c no.409819116154 A/c name: - Pegasus Group Thirty Nine 
Trust One, Bank Name: RBL Bank Limited, Nariman Point Branch, IFSC Code: 
RATN0000155. 
 

about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank


 
10. The bid price to be submitted shall not be below the reserve price and bidders shall 

improve their further offers in multiples of Rs. 25,000/-. 
 

11. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the bid/purchase amount (including 
EMD already paid), immediately that is on the same day or not later than the next 
working day, as the case may be, through the mode of payment mentioned in Clause 
(9). The balance amount of the purchase amount/ bid price shall to be deposited within 
15 days of acceptance/confirmation of sale conveyed to them or such extended period 
as agreed upon in writing by the Authorized Officer.  

 

12. In default of payment within the said period, the sale will automatically stand revoked, 
and the entire amount deposited by the successful bidder together with the EMD shall 
be automatically forfeited without any notice and the property shall be resold. All 
claims of the defaulting successful bidder to the assets or to any part of the sum for 
which it may be subsequently sold shall stand forfeited. It is Explicitly stated that once 
the sale certificate is issued by the Authorized Officer, the Authorized Officer shall not 
be held responsible for security and safe-keeping of the Secured Assets.  

 

13. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned on the closure of the e-auction 
sale proceedings to the account details duly provided in the bid form. The EMD amount 
shall be adjusted in case of the highest/successful bidder against his/her bid price. The 
EMD shall not carry any interest. 

 

14. The sale is subject to confirmation by Pegasus ARC. If the borrower/guarantor/(s) pay 
the amount due to Pegasus ARC in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted. 
 

15. The intending bidders should make discrete enquiry as regard to any claim, charges / 
encumbrances on the property, dues with any authority like property taxes, society 
dues etc.., besides the Pegasus ARC charges and should satisfy themselves about the 

title, extent quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. 
 
16. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale like property taxes, 

society dues etc.., charges / encumbrances over the property or on any other matter 
etc. will be entertained after submission of the online bid.  
 

17. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or 
postpone / cancel the sale or modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any 
prior notice and assigning any reason.  
 

18. The successful bidder shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale 
certificate, registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and 
rates and outgoing, both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale 
certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful bidder. 

 

19. The Secured Assets are being sold strictly on “As is where is” “As is what is” and 
“Whatever there is” basis with all known and unknown encumbrances (except the     

      encumbrances and liabilities to the Secured Creditors in respect of the above 
      financial facilities including interest thereon as against the Schedule             
      Property).Further, all liabilities, dues of authorities and departments like property 

      taxes, society dues etc  statutory or otherwise, any other dues, if any, in respect 



      of the Secured Assets by reason of the sale of the Secured Assets, shall be the sole 
      responsibility of and to the account of the Purchaser. 
 
 
20. In the event the said sale in favor of the bidder not being confirmed by Authorized 

officer or if the sale is set aside by an order of the Court/ Tribunal, or for any other 
reasons whatsoever then in that event the bidder shall, be entitled only to receive back 
his/her Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) OR Purchase money as the case may be but 
without interest and the bidder shall not be entitled to payment of his cost, charges 
and expenses of and incidental to the said sale and investigation of title or any other 
costs incurred by him/her.  

 
21. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act, 2002, the 

conditions mentioned above and the conditions mentioned in the public notice dated 
15.11.2024. 

 
 

22. Further enquiries may be clarified with the Authorized Officer, Mr. Shankar 

Balasubramanian (Mobile 8056178676), and Mr. Vivek 9895147088. 
 
Special Instructions:  
 

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. 
Neither Pegasus nor the Service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure 
(Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the vendor, in such cases. In order to 
ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary 
arrangements/ alternatives such as back-up power supply and whatever else required so 
that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction 
successfully. 

 

 

             AUTHORISED OFFICER 

Place: Chennai              Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited 
Date:  15.11.2024                         (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 1) 

 

 

 

 

 







 

 

                                              ANNEXURE-III(a) 

Affidavit cum Declaration 

 

I, ______________________ S/o _______________ R/o_______________ do 
hereby solemnly swear and affirm :  

 
1. That I am not undischarged insolvent; 

2. That I am not a wilful defaulter in accordance with the guidelines of the 
Reserve Bank of India issued under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949; 

3. That none of my account or account of any corporate entity under my 
management or control is classified as Non-Performing Asset in accordance with 
guidelines of the Reserve Bank of India issued under the Banking Regulation Act, 
1949 or the guidelines of a financial sector regulator issued under any other law 
for the time being in force; 

4. That I have not been convicted for any office punishable under any law for the 
time being in force; 

5. That I am not disqualified to act as a director under the Companies Act, 2013; 

6. That I am not related/associated with ____________ or with its directors in 
any manner whatsoever. 

7. That No insolvency under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 is 
contemplated or pending against us before any of the NCLT.  

Deponent 

Verification 

The above deponent solemnly affirms contents of para no. 1-6 of this affidavit to 
be true and correct. 

 

Deponent 

 



 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


